
 
 

 
 

 Public Works Department                      390 Towne Centre Dr. – Lathrop, CA 95330  
Phone (209) 941-7430 – fax (209) 941-7449 

www.ci.lathrop.ca.us  
 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 – September 17, 2024 

 
Roth Road Pavement Rehabilitation 

 CIP PS 25-04  
Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 @ 2:00pm 

 
 
This addendum amends the Contract Drawings and Specifications for this project as follows: 
 

1.  Bid Opening Date Extended To:  Tuesday, September 24, 2024 @ 2:00pm  
2.  Project is to be bid as night work.  
3.  New Bid Schedule attached hereto. 
4.  New plan sheets attached. 

 
The following Requests for Information (RFI) have been received by the City, and are followed 
by the City’s answer (A): 
 
RFI 1: Is there a City Std. you’d like us to use for the reconstruction of the new curb at the 
median island? 

A1: Conform to match existing.  City Std. does not apply. 
 
RFI 2: How many traffic loops are anticipated to be removed and replaced? 

A2: Approx. 5 loops, Contractor to verify 
 
RFI 3: Does Bid Item 10 include the tons needed for bid item 7? 

A3: It was not included in original bid schedule but has been revised.  See new bid 
schedule. 

 
RFI 4: Has/Will the City pull the Cal-Trans permit required for work within their ROW? 

A4: City pulled Caltrans permit and contractor is to schedule inspections 
accordingly. 
 
RFI 5: The scales provided on plans are inaccurate based on the stationing provided. Based on 
the bid quantities it is believed that the stationing is accurate. Please adjust scales and confirm all 
quantities identified on the bid schedule for accuracy. 

A5: See revised plans attached 
 
RFI 6: Digouts are called out within the 3” Grind areas but do not specify a depth. Please advise 

A6: 6” depth, see revised bid schedule 

City of 

http://www.ci.lathrop.ca.us/


PS 25-04 - Addendum No. 1 
Page 2 of 5 

 
RFI 7: The bid schedule calls out 2,500 SF of Digouts per plans, however, the square footage on 
the plans is ~13,370 SF. 

A7: See new bid schedule 
 
RFI 8: Is temp striping required or will temp tabs/floppies be acceptable? 

A8: Floppies are acceptable 
 
RFI 9: No bid item provided for the shoulder backing per the detail on sheet 3 of the plans. 

A9: See new bid schedule 
 
RFI 10: When do you anticipate this project will start? 

A10: Immediately to avoid weather delays. 
 

RFI 11: Harlan Road will not be ground out or paved back, but it’s calling for new striping. I’m 
assuming striping removal will be required. 

A11: Strip only to limits of pavement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PS 25-04 - Addendum No. 1 
Page 3 of 5 

 
 
 
 
 

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, CIP PS 25-04 
 
Revised Bid Schedule 

 

Bid 
Item 

 

Description Quantity Units Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

1 Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance 1 LS   

2 Provide and Implement Traffic Control Plan 1 LS   

3 Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (ESCP) 1 LS   

4 Lower and Raise Valve Covers 17 EA   

5 Lower and Raise Manhole Covers 6 EA   

6 Lower and Raise Monument Covers 3 EA   

7 Digouts as Shown per Plans 15,000 SF   

8 Remove and Replace In-Kind Traffic Signal Loop 1 LS   

9 Grind and Dispose 3" AC 235,900 SF   

10 Place / Compact HMA @ 3" Depth / Single Lift 5,325 TON   

11 Install Tensar 8502 Glasgrid  265,000 SF   

12 Remove / Dispose of PCC Median Island and Reconstruct to 
Existing Detail and as Shown on Project Plans 60 LF   

13 Thermoplastic Striping -12" White Line 400 LF   

14 Thermoplastic Striping - 8" Chevrons 240 LF   

15 Thermoplastic Striping - 8" White / Yellow Hatch 730 LF   

16 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 9 740 LF   



PS 25-04 - Addendum No. 1 
Page 4 of 5 

 

17 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 22 4,670 LF   

18 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 25 1,310 LF   

19 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 27B 12,630 LF   

20 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 29 1020 LF   

21 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 32 525 LF   

22 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 38 1700 LF   

23 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 37B 240 LF   

24 Thermoplastic Striping -Caltrans Std. Pln. A20, Detail 41 120 LF   

25 8' STOP, AHEAD, XING, KEEP, CLEAR Legends 30 EA   

26 Thermoplastic Marking -Type I Arrow 7 EA   

27 Thermoplastic Marking -Type IV Arrow (Left or Right) 30 EA   

28 Thermoplastic Marking -Type VII Arrow  2 EA   

29 Insert Blue RPM @ Fire Hydrant 8 EA   

30 Ins tall Shoulder Backing 1 LS   

31 Install Signage per Plans 1 LS   

TOTAL BID: 

Total Bid Amount In Words: 

 
 
  

 
 
 
 





Addendum 2



DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
2

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

JUNE 2024

N.T.S.
CITY STANDARDS

“ ”

“ ”

“ ”

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LL. The contractor shall keep adjoining public streets and The contractor shall keep adjoining public streets and parking areas free and clean of project dirt, mud, and materials during the construction period.  The Contractor shall be responsible for corrective measures as directed by the Public Works Inspector at no expense to the City. MM. A building permit is required for construction of all A building permit is required for construction of all retaining walls over 4 feet in height measured from the bottom of the footing to the top of the wall.  Prior to acceptance of the improvements as complete, verification that Building Inspection has signed off on the permit shall be provided to the Public Works Inspector.  All wood in contact with the ground shall be pressure-treated, whether a construction permit is required or not. NN. The manner of bracing and shoring excavations shall The manner of bracing and shoring excavations shall be as set forth in the rules, orders and regulations of the State of California Construction Safety Orders, Division of Industrial Safety. OO. Contractors may be required at the discretion of the Contractors may be required at the discretion of the City Engineer to provide drawings or calculations by a registered engineer five (5) working days prior to beginning construction for specially designed bracing and shoring of an excavation where standard pre-manufactured bracing or shoring cannot be used. PP. Contractors shall submit a copy of their current Contractors shall submit a copy of their current Annual Excavation Permit issued by the State of California Division of Industrial Safety (CAL-OSHA) along with the Contractor's own Trench Safety Plan prior to the start of construction. QQ. Prior to any work being performed, the Contractor Prior to any work being performed, the Contractor shall attend a pre-construction meeting with the City of Lathrop.  The Contractor shall provide the City of Lathrop 72 hours' notice to schedule the pre-construction meeting.  The Contractor shall also notify the below listed project contacts a minimum of 72 hours in advance of said meeting.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCOPE OF WORK: The work to be completed under CIP PS 25-04 for Roth Road Pavement Rehabilitation project includes, but its not limited to; 1. Grind and overlay 3" of Asphalt Concrete (AC)  Grind and overlay 3" of Asphalt Concrete (AC)  2. Install Tensar GlasGrid 8502 Asphalt Reinforcement System  Install Tensar GlasGrid 8502 Asphalt Reinforcement System  3. Remove and install signing, striping, markings, and pavement legends Remove and install signing, striping, markings, and pavement legends CITY STANDARDS: A. These plans have been checked by the City of Lathrop and/or its These plans have been checked by the City of Lathrop and/or its authorized representative, but such checking and/or approval does not relieve the contractor from his responsibility to correct errors, omissions or make changes required by conditions discovered in the field during the course of construction. B. All revisions to this plan must be reviewed by the City Engineer prior to All revisions to this plan must be reviewed by the City Engineer prior to construction and shall be accurately shown on revised plans stamped and signed by the City prior to the installation of the improvements. C. All construction and material shall conform to City of Lathrop Design and All construction and material shall conform to City of Lathrop Design and Construction Standards, the project Urban Design Concept (if applicable), and per the approved plans.  The improvements are subject to the inspection and approval of the Public Works Department.  Contact Public Works construction inspection at (209) 941-7450, at least three (3) working days prior to start of any work to arrange for inspection. D. Notify Underground Service Alert (USA -North) at “811” or (800) 227-2600 Notify Underground Service Alert (USA -North) at “811” or (800) 227-2600 811” or (800) 227-2600  or (800) 227-2600 at least two (2) working days prior to excavation.  The USA authorization number shall be kept at the job site. E. If necessary to confirm field locations of facilities, exploratory trenching or If necessary to confirm field locations of facilities, exploratory trenching or potholing shall be done at the expense of the contractor F. If a conflict occurs between the City of Lathrop Design and Construction If a conflict occurs between the City of Lathrop Design and Construction Standards and the recommendations by the Design Engineer and/or Soils Engineer, the more stringent shall apply as directed by the City Engineer. G. Basis of elevation datum shall be provided (if City/County benchmark, give Basis of elevation datum shall be provided (if City/County benchmark, give number, location and elevation). H. The existing utilities are plotted from available records.  The Contractor The existing utilities are plotted from available records.  The Contractor shall take precautionary measures to protect these utilities.  The Contractor shall not excavate until all utility agencies and the City of Lathrop have been notified and have marked their facilities in the field. I. Existing utilities shall not be interrupted until the utility company has Existing utilities shall not be interrupted until the utility company has provided alternative service facilities.  The Contractor shall cooperate and coordinate his work with the appropriate agencies and utility companies. J. Final pavement work shall not occur within the City right-of-way prior to Final pavement work shall not occur within the City right-of-way prior to completion of utility relocation without the specific approval of the City Engineer. K. All utility trenches in existing roadway shall be backfilled and opened to All utility trenches in existing roadway shall be backfilled and opened to public traffic for a minimum of two weeks prior to placing permanent pavement. L. All construction staking for grading, curb, and gutter, sidewalk, sanitary All construction staking for grading, curb, and gutter, sidewalk, sanitary sewer, storm drains, water lines, recycled water, fire hydrants, electroliers, etc. shall be done by a registered civil engineer or a licensed land surveyor. M. All areas undergoing grading, and all other construction activities shall be All areas undergoing grading, and all other construction activities shall be watered, or other dust-palliative measures used, to prevent dust, as conditions warrant.  Water trucks shall be available at all times.  The person responsible for dust control shall be available 24 hours a day. N. Prior to receiving/taking any water from the City of Lathrop water system Prior to receiving/taking any water from the City of Lathrop water system the Contractor shall acquire a city water meter or city fire hydrant meter.  All water usage shall be metered. O. All lines abandoned during construction shall be removed unless otherwise All lines abandoned during construction shall be removed unless otherwise noted on the plans. P. Prior to trenching for any sewer, water, recycled water, or storm drain Prior to trenching for any sewer, water, recycled water, or storm drain pipe, the Contractor shall verify, in the field, the size and the location of the existing pipe at the point of connection.  Any deviation from the plans shall be resolved by the Design Engineer prior to trenching.  Any damage caused by trenching to existing underground utilities shall be the sole responsibility of the Contractor. Q. All trenches shall be backfilled in accordance with City Standard Details.  All trenches shall be backfilled in accordance with City Standard Details.  Compaction shall be achieved by mechanical means.  No flooding, ponding, or jetting shall be permitted. R. Testing: Testing: 1. All independent laboratory inspections called for by the City Engineer will be All independent laboratory inspections called for by the City Engineer will be paid for by the Developer or Contractor. 2. Roadway sub-grade, sub-base, base, and trench backfill compaction testing Roadway sub-grade, sub-base, base, and trench backfill compaction testing shall be performed by a soils lab contracting with the City of Lathrop at the Developer's expense. 3. R-Value testing of the pavement sub-grade shall be performed prior to the R-Value testing of the pavement sub-grade shall be performed prior to the installation of base rock, or as required by the City Engineer. 4. A minimum of 48 hours notice is required to schedule all special A minimum of 48 hours notice is required to schedule all special inspection/testing services. S. Asbestos cement pipe (ACP) or vitrified clay pipe (VCP) or fittings shall not Asbestos cement pipe (ACP) or vitrified clay pipe (VCP) or fittings shall not be used within the City of Lathrop. T. Existing curb, gutter and sidewalks within the project limits that are Existing curb, gutter and sidewalks within the project limits that are damaged or displaced, shall be repaired or replaced per the City Design and Construction Standards by the Contractor. U. No trees shall be removed unless they are shown and noted to be removed No trees shall be removed unless they are shown and noted to be removed on the improvement plans.  All trees conflicting with grading, utilities, or other improvements, or overhanging the sidewalk or pavement to form a nuisance or hazard, shall be trimmed and properly treated and sealed.  The drip line of trees to be saved will be fenced, and no grading shall take place within this fenced area. V. The full structural section of the major streets shall be continued through The full structural section of the major streets shall be continued through the intersections. W. Benchmarks shall be furnished and installed by the Contractor at locations Benchmarks shall be furnished and installed by the Contractor at locations shown.  The Developer's engineers shall stamp the benchmarks per Standard Detail R-26 and furnish the City Engineer with the benchmark elevation data. X. Street signs shall be installed at all intersections that meet the UDC Street signs shall be installed at all intersections that meet the UDC standards (if applicable) per City Design and Construction standards. Y. Traffic control devices and installations shall be in conformance with Traffic control devices and installations shall be in conformance with California Manual On Uniform Traffic Control Devices, and must meet the UDC standards (if applicable). Z. All street monuments, lot corner, benchmarks and other permanent pipe or All street monuments, lot corner, benchmarks and other permanent pipe or monuments disturbed during the process of construction shall be replaced by a licensed civil engineer or surveyor prior to acceptance of improvements by the City. If a monument is located within the boundary of the project, the Contractor shall submit the Acknowledgement of Monument Responsibility Pre-Construction” form, found in Appendix E of these Standards, to the City  form, found in Appendix E of these Standards, to the City during the Encroachment Permit Application Phase.  In addition, the Contractor shall submit the Acknowledgement of Monument Responsibility Post-Construction” form, found in Appendix E of these Standards, to the City  form, found in Appendix E of these Standards, to the City when the work is complete.   AA. ESCPs must be prepared consistent to the City's Design and Construction ESCPs must be prepared consistent to the City's Design and Construction Standards and Ordinances.  SWPPPs must be prepared by a Qualified SWPPP Developer and be compliant with the State's Construction General Permit.  Erosion and sediment control measures must be in place at all times during the construction project until final site stabilization is achieved.  The person responsible for the daily maintenance of the facilities shall be available 24 hours a day. These facilities shall control and contain erosion-caused sediment deposits and provide for the safe discharge of sediment-free storm water into existing storm drain facilities.  BB. If the project is applicable to the State's Construction General Permit, a If the project is applicable to the State's Construction General Permit, a Notice of Intent (NOI) to comply with the NPDES general permit for stormwater run-off associated with construction activity shall be submitted to the SWRCB via the State's SMARTS system.  The WDID# should be indicated on the plans.  A Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) shall be submitted for approval by the City Engineer. CC. If, during construction, archaeological remains are encountered, construction If, during construction, archaeological remains are encountered, construction in the vicinity shall be halted, an archaeologist consulted and the City Community Development Department notified.  If, in the opinion of the Archaeologist, the remains are significant, measures, as may be required by the Community Development Director, shall be taken to protect them. DD. Work shall be restricted to weekdays between 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM and Work shall be restricted to weekdays between 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM and weekends by City approval.  Work which requires any traffic lane closures or restricting of the traveled way shall be limited to 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM in the commute direction and 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM in the non-commute direction. EE. The overtime cost for inspecting work performed before 8:00 AM, after 5:00 The overtime cost for inspecting work performed before 8:00 AM, after 5:00 PM, weekends, and holidays, that require City inspection, shall be pre-paid by the Contractor or Developer before the work is authorized. FF. Construction equipment which operates at a noise level in excess of 85 Construction equipment which operates at a noise level in excess of 85 decibels (measured on the A-weighted scale defined in ANSI S-1.4) at a distance of 100 feet from the equipment is prohibited. GG. The contractor shall keep excavations free from water during construction.  The contractor shall keep excavations free from water during construction.  The static water level shall be drawn down a minimum of 2 feet below bottom of excavations to maintain an undisturbed state of natural soils and allow placement of fill to the specified density.  Disposal of water shall not damage property or create a public nuisance.  Contractor shall determine method of dewatering and location for discharge/disposal. HH. Disposal of water into the city sanitary sewer system is strictly prohibited. Disposal of water into the city sanitary sewer system is strictly prohibited. II. Disposal of water into the existing storm drain system must be approved in Disposal of water into the existing storm drain system must be approved in writing by the City Engineer prior to disposal. JJ. Contractor shall maintain all streets, sidewalks, and all other public Contractor shall maintain all streets, sidewalks, and all other public right-of-ways in a clean, safe, and usable condition throughout the course of construction.  All spillage of soil, rock, construction debris, etc., shall be removed immediately from publicly owned property.  All adjacent property, private or public, shall be maintained in a clean, safe, and usable condition.  The Contractor shall provide for safe, unobstructed access to private property adjacent to work throughout the period of construction.  Contractor shall provide to the Public Works Department the name and telephone number of the responsible person available 24 hours a day if any problems or conditions are not met. KK. All trash, construction debris and materials shall be contained within proper All trash, construction debris and materials shall be contained within proper containers and removed on a weekly basis. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C



DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
3

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

N.T.S.

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

PAVEMENT OVERLAY DETAIL
N.T.S

CITY STANDARDS JUNE 2024

VARIES
(0 - 38')

(1.5% - 2%) (1.5% - 2%)

1 4

LC

VARIES
(0 - 38')

3' 3'

TENSAR GLASGRID 8502

VARIES
(0 -12')

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

CONFORM GRINDING DETAIL (A)
N.T.S

3"

30'

GRIND OFF

(GRINDING) (OVERLAYING)

3"

30'

OVERLAY

3"(EX) AC (EX) AC

(NEW) AC

4 1

GRIND TO PROFILE TO REESTABLISH A
CONSISTENT 1.5% - 2% GRADE SLOPE
(TYP.)

GRIND TO PROFILE TO REESTABLISH A
CONSISTENT 1.5% - 2% GRADE SLOPE

(TYP.)

TACK COAT

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"ASPHALT CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
(EX) ASPHALT CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOULDER  BACKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOULDER  BACKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAVEL LANES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER MEDIAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAVEL LANES



ROTH ROAD

ROTH RD

M
AN

TH
EY

 R
D

SB
 O

FF
-R

AM
P

SB
 O

N
-R

AM
P

N
B 

O
N

-R
AM

P

N
B 

O
FF

-R
AM

P

IN
TE

R
ST

AT
E 

5 
- S

B

IN
TE

R
ST

AT
E 

5 
- N

B

H
AR

LA
N

 R
D

Potential Digout Area

Remove (ex)
median island

ROTH RD

S 
M

C
KI

N
LE

Y 
AV

E

W
ES

TE
R

LY
 R

AI
L

R
O

AD
 C

R
O

SS
IN

G

Potential Digout Area

DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
4

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

DEMOLITION JUNE 2024

1" = 50'

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

LEGEND

- GRIND OFF 3" (EX) PAVEMENT SURFACE

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 B

EL
O

W

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 A

BO
VE

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 S

H
EE

T 
5

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

SCALE:  1" = 50'

1 BT 7/17/2024 CORRECTED SCALE

1

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
10+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
11+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
12+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
13+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
14+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
15+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
16+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
17+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
18+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
19+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
20+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
21+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
22+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
25+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
27+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
28+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
29+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
30+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
31+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
32+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
33+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
34+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
35+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
36+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
37+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
39+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
40+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
41+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
42+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
43+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR: 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.



ROTH RD

VA
LL

EJ
O

 C
T

Potential Digout Area

ROTH RD

EA
ST

ER
LY

 R
AI

L
R

O
AD

 C
R

O
SS

IN
G

ROTH RD

A 
ST

IN
TE

R
M

O
D

AL
 W

AY

Conform grind
per Detail (A)

Conform grind
per Detail (A)

(Ex) traffic signal loop
remove and replace in-kind

DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
5

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

DEMOLITION JUNE 2024

VARIES

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 S

H
EE

T 
4

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 B

EL
O

W

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 A

BO
VE

LEGEND

- GRIND OFF 3" (EX) PAVEMENT SURFACE

SCALE:  1" = 50'

SCALE:  1" = 60'

1 BT 7/17/2024 CORRECTED SCALE

1

1

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
44+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
45+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
46+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
47+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
60+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
62+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
63+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
64+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
65+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
66+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
67+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
68+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
69+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
70+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
71+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
72+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
73+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
74+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
75+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
76+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
77+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
78+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
79+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
80+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR: 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.



ROTH ROAD

ROTH RD

M
AN

TH
EY

 R
D

SB
 O

FF
-R

AM
P

SB
 O

N
-R

AM
P

N
B 

O
N

-R
AM

P

N
B 

O
FF

-R
AM

P

IN
TE

R
ST

AT
E 

5 
- S

B

IN
TE

R
ST

AT
E 

5 
- N

B

H
AR

LA
N

 R
D

R=5'

Construct new curb
and conform to (ex)

Conform to (ex) pavementConform (ex) pavement

Adjust sanitary sewer
manhole covers to finished
grade (TYP.)

WV
WV

WVWV

WV
WV

Adjust water valve covers to
finished grade (TYP.)

WV

ROTH RD

S 
M

C
KI

N
LE

Y 
AV

E

W
ES

TE
R

LY
 R

AI
L

R
O

AD
 C

R
O

SS
IN

G

Conform (ex) pavement

Conform (ex) pavement
Conform (ex) pavement

WV WV WV
WV

WV
WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
6

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

HORIZONTAL CONTROL JUNE 2024

1" = 50'

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 B

EL
O

W

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 A

BO
VE

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 S

H
EE

T 
5

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

LEGEND

- 3" AC OVERLAY OVER TENSAR GLASGRID 8502
(REFER TO PAVEMENT CROSS-SECTION DETAIL ON SHEET 3) SCALE:  1" = 60'

1 BT 7/17/2024 CORRECTED SCALE

1

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
10+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
11+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
12+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
13+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
14+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
15+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
16+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
17+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
18+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
19+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
20+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
21+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
22+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
25+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
27+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
28+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
25+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
27+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
28+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
29+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
30+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
31+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
32+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
33+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
34+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
35+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
36+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
37+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
38+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
39+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
40+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
41+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
42+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
43+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
45+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR: 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.



ROTH RD

VA
LL

EJ
O

 C
T Conform (ex) pavement

Driveway transition per
shoulder backing standards

Conform (ex) pavement

WV

WV

ROTH RD

EA
ST

ER
LY

 R
AI

L
R

O
AD

 C
R

O
SS

IN
G

ROTH RD

A 
ST

IN
TE

R
M

O
D

AL
 W

AY

Conform overlay
per Detail (A)

Conform overlay
per Detail (A)

Conform (ex) pavement

(Ex) traffic signal loop
remove and replace in-kind

DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
7

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

JUNE 2024

VARIES

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 S

H
EE

T 
4

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 B

EL
O

W

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 A

BO
VE

HORIZONTAL CONTROL

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

LEGEND

- 3" AC OVERLAY OVER TENSAR GLASGRID 8502
(REFER TO PAVEMENT CROSS-SECTION DETAIL ON SHEET 3)

SCALE:  1" = 60'

1 BT 7/17/2024 CORRECTED SCALE

1

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
42+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
43+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
44+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
45+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
46+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
47+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
60+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
62+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
62+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
63+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
64+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
65+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
66+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
67+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
68+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
69+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
70+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
71+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
72+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
73+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
74+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
75+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
76+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
77+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
78+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
79+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
80+00

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR: 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS.



M
AN

TH
EY

 R
D

SB
 O

FF
-R

AM
P

SB
 O

N
-R

AM
P

N
B 

O
N

-R
AM

P

N
B 

O
FF

-R
AM

P

IN
TE

R
ST

AT
E 

5 
- S

B

IN
TE

R
ST

AT
E 

5 
- N

B

ROTH RD

STOP
STOP

STOP
STOP

AHEAD
AHEAD

12
'

STOP AHEAD

STOP AHEAD STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP STOP

STOPAHEAD

DETAIL 27B
(175LF)

12" SOLID WHITE
(20LF)

12" SOLID WHITE
(20LF)

65'

70'30
' DETAIL 37B

(120LF)

DETAIL 27B
(215LF)

DETAIL 9
(170LF)

DETAIL 25
(400LF)

DETAIL 41
(120LF)

DETAIL 38
(180LF)

DETAIL 27B
(200LF)

100'

Pavement
legend

120'

DETAIL 9
(180LF)

DETAIL 38
(165LF)

DETAIL 25
(540LF)

DETAIL 37B
(120LF)

DETAIL 27B
(270LF)

Type (IV) L Arrows (6)

Pavement
Legend

Pavement
Legend

DETAIL 27B
(210LF)

DETAIL 9
(180LF) DETAIL 38

(180LF)
DETAIL 9
(160LF)

DETAIL 27B
(220LF)

10
0'

DETAIL 38
(100LF)

Type (IV) R Arrows (2)

Type (IV) L Arrows (2)

Type (I)  Arrows (2)

Pavement
Legend

12" SOLID WHITE
(50LF)

50
'

Pavement
Legend

12
'

12
'

12
'

14
'

DETAIL 22
(50LF)

Type (IV) R Arrows
Type (VII) L Arrows (2)

DETAIL 22
(100LF)

DETAIL 38
(100LF)

DETAIL 27B
(225LF)

Type (IV) R Arrows

DETAIL 38
(425 LF)

8" Chevrons @ 20' spacings
(240 LF)

DETAIL 25
(370LF)Pavement

Legend

DETAIL 27B
(1,100 LF)

12" SOLID WHITE
(30LF)

Pavement
Legend DETAIL 22

(920LF)

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

16
'

12' 18'

25'

14
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

16
'

16
'

Remove and Replace:
- R1-1

Install new:
- W3-1 Install new:

- R3-8b
Install new:
- R3-7

Remove and Replace:
- R1-1
- R1-3P

Remove and Replace:
- R4-7
- OM2-1H

Install new:
- R3-7

Install new:
- R61-7 (CA)

Install new:
- R3-7

Install new:
- R2-1(35)
- R48 (CA)

Install new:
- W3-1

Install new:
- W3-1

H
AR

LA
N

 R
D

25'

Type (I) Arrows (2)

DETAIL 9
(50 LF)

Type (IV) R Arrow

Type (IV) L Arrow

12" SOLID WHITE
(40LF)

12" SOLID WHITE
(50LF)

STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP
STOP

Install New:
- R1-1
- R1-3P
- Pavement legends

Install New:
- R1-1
- R1-3P
- Pavement legends

ROTH RD

S 
M

C
KI

N
LE

Y 
AV

E

W
ES

TE
R

LY
 R

AI
L

R
O

AD
 C

R
O

SS
IN

G

R
R

R
R

R
R

STOP

DETAIL 27B
(1,260LF)

8" Yellow Hatch @ 20' spacings
(TYP.)

White Hatch @
20' spacings
(100 LF)

DETAIL 32 (525 LF)

Two-Way Left turn Arrows
 (8)

8" White Hatch
@ 20' spacings
(220 LF)

White Hatch @
20' spacings
(175 LF)

DETAIL 27B
(150 LF)

DETAIL 27B
(245 LF)

Pavement
Legend 12" SOLID WHITE

(12LF)

Pavement
Legend

DETAIL 27B
(100 LF) DETAIL 27B

(1,060 LF)

DETAIL 22
(1,050LF)

DETAIL 22
(50LF)

DETAIL 27B
(3,010 LF)

12
'

12
'

12' 12'

Conform to (ex)

50
'

250'

250'12
'

12
'

12
'

14
'

Taper

12
'

12
'

Install new:
- R2-1(35)
- R48 (CA)

Install new:
- R2-1(35)
- R48 (CA)

Remove and Replace:
- R1-1

DETAIL 29
(300LF)

DETAIL 29
(250LF)

Relocate (ex):
- W10-1
- W48 (CA)

Pavement
Legend

Relocate (ex):
- W10-1
- W48 (CA)

DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
8

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

JUNE 2024

1" = 50'

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 B

EL
O

W

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 A

BO
VE

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 S

H
EE

T 
5

SIGNING & STRIPING

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

SIGNS LEGEND

R1-1

QTY: 8
SIZE: 36" X 36"

W3-1

QTY: 3
SIZE: 30" X 30"

R2-1 (35)

QTY: 4
SIZE: 30" X 36"

R48 (CA)

QTY: 4
SIZE: 24" X 30"

R3-8b

QTY: 1
SIZE: Varies X 30"

R3-7

QTY: 4
SIZE: 36" X 36"

R61-7 (CA)

QTY: 1
SIZE: 36" X 30"

R4-7 (CA)

QTY: 1
SIZE: 24" X 30"

R4-7a (CA)

QTY: 1
SIZE: 24" X 30"

OM2-1H

QTY: 1
SIZE: 12" X 6"

W10-1

QTY: 4
SIZE: 30" Diameter

W48 (CA)

QTY: 4
SIZE: 24" X 30"

SCALE:  1" = 50'

1 BT 7/17/2024 CORRECTED SCALE

1

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR: 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS 2. ALL STRIPING TO FOLLOW CALTRANS STANDARD DETAILS ALL STRIPING TO FOLLOW CALTRANS STANDARD DETAILS 3. ALL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD STANDARDS ALL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD STANDARDS 4. ALL TYPE (IV) LEFT AND RIGHT ARROWS TO BE 18' IN LENGTH ALL TYPE (IV) LEFT AND RIGHT ARROWS TO BE 18' IN LENGTH 



ROTH RD

VA
LL

EJ
O

 C
T

STOP12" SOLID WHITE
(35LF)

Pavement
Legend

DETAIL 22
(50LF)

DETAIL 27B
(1,940LF)

DETAIL 22
(1,890 LF)

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

20' 20'

50
'

Conform to (ex)

Install new:
- R2-1(35)
- R48 (CA)

Remove and Replace:
- R1-1

ROTH RD

ROTH RD

A 
ST

IN
TE

R
M

O
D

AL
 W

AY

R
R R

R

EA
ST

ER
LY

 R
AI

L
R

O
AD

 C
R

O
SS

IN
G

Conform to (ex)

Pavement
Legend

DETAIL 27B
(1,130 LF)

DETAIL 22
(560 LF)

12" SOLID WHITE
(12LF)

Pavement
Legend

DETAIL 27B
(580 LF)

DETAIL 38
(300 LF)

Type (IV) R Arrows

Type (I) Arrows

DETAIL 27B
(440 LF)

8" Yellow Hatch @ 15' spacings
to match (ex)

Type (IV) L Arrows

Type (I) Arrows

DETAIL 38
(150 LF)

12
'

12
'

250'

100'

300'

12'
12'

12' 12'
12'

12' 150'

12'
12'

16'

Remove and Replace:
- R3-7

DETAIL 22
(150 LF)

DETAIL 29
(300LF)

Relocate (ex):
- W10-1
- W48 (CA)

Relocate (ex):
- W10-1
- W48 (CA)

DESCRIPTIONBYNO. DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF LATHROP

SHEET NO.

OF
9

9

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROJ. MGR.:

DATE:

SCALE:

FILE NO.:

A.A.

B.T.

JUNE 2024

VARIES

CIP PS 25-04

K.R.

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 S

H
EE

T 
4

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 B

EL
O

W

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E 
- S

EE
 A

BO
VE

SIGNING & STRIPING

ROTH ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 CIP PS 25-04

SCALE:  1" = 50'

SCALE:  1" = 60'

1 BT 7/17/2024 CORRECTED SCALE

1

1

Addendum 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR CONTRACTOR: 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS 2. ALL STRIPING TO FOLLOW CALTRANS STANDARD DETAILS ALL STRIPING TO FOLLOW CALTRANS STANDARD DETAILS 3. ALL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD STANDARDS ALL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD STANDARDS 


	City of
	Improvement Plans Roth Rd Rehab_PS 25-04_Rev1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Title Page (1)


	Page 1.pdf
	City of

	Page 1.2.pdf
	City of




